

~
SLP(Crl.)... 291 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.No.291/2004 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in CRLMA 8449/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GENERAL COOP. B.D.A.H.& S.H. ASSON.&ORS.
(For permission to file SLP)(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.N. Trivedi, A.S.G.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition
.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master