

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 24 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GENERAL COOP. B.D.A.H.& S.H. ASSON.&ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura, adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that copies of additional documents have already been served upon learned counsel for respondents on 13th March, 2010 and shall be filed within a week.

However, despite order dated 4th February, 2010 of last chance, appellant failed to file additional documents.

Registry to issue summons for non-prosecution after a week, if additional documents are not filed, otherwise to process the matter for pre-final hearing

List the matter on 15th April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar